

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2015.**

**CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :**

6. S/675/2015 ) The Plaintiffs and/or their Advocates are  
) absent.  
) Ms. Radha Bhandari, i/b. M.V. Kini & Co.,  
) Advocates for Defendant No. 1.  
)  
) **P.C.:** Defendants to file Written Statement  
) on or before 16.02.2016, failing Suit against  
) the Defendants will be transferred to the list of  
)  
) Undefended Suits.

**02-12-2015**

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**