

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

M/s. Sun Corp.

...Plaintiff

vs.

Airport Authority of India and others

....Defendants

Mr. G.S. Godbole, instruted by P.M. Tilak and U. Saramjame for the Petitioner.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 27th January, 2017

P.C.

The Defendants, despite being given repeated opportunities to file the written statement, have failed to do so. As a last chance and only by way of indulgence, time is granted to the Airport Authority to file its written statement on or before 15th February, 2017. A copy of the order shall be forwarded to the Learned Additional Solicitor General . Stand over to 16th February, 2017.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)