

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

M/s. Sun Corp.)...Plaintiff
V/s.)...Defendants
Airport Authority of India Ltd. and Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1437 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 267 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

None for the Plaintiff.

Ms Shweta Singh a/w Ms Radha Bhandari i/b M.V. Kine & Co.,
Advocates for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. H.B. Takke, AGP, for the Defendants No. 2 to 5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 04th MARCH, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants submit that the written statements have been filed and that the matter be listed for framing of issues.
3. Accordingly, list for framing of issues on **30th April, 2025**.
4. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit and the connected Motions.

6. Let a copy of this order be intimated to the Plaintiff's Advocate.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)