

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

M/s Sun Corp.

... Plaintiff

Versus

Airport Authority of India Ltd. and others

... Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 267 OF 2017

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1437 OF 2017

IN

SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

.....

Mr. Sumit Kothari alongwith Ms. Ketki Gadkari, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kajal Gupta alongwith Ms. Shweta Singh and Ms. Radha Bhandari instructed by M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State/Defendant No.2 to 5.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for Defendant No.6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 30 APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Kothari, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and at the outset, apologizes that none was present on behalf of the Plaintiff, submitting that he has received telephonic instructions to appear in the matter and that this Court may grant some time to file vakalatnama in the matter.

2. Let vakalatnama be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. Mr. Kothari also seeks extension of time to carry out amendments to the Plaint and the proceedings that was granted by order dated 7th November 2017, submitting that the Appeal was dismissed on 8th February 2023.
4. Let the amendments as permitted by order dated 7th November 2017 positively be carried out within a period of two weeks after filing of the vakalatnama.
5. Let the amended proceedings be served on the other side within a period of two weeks thereafter.
6. Let the newly added Defendant No.6 file written statement within a period of thirty days after receipt of the copy of the amended Plaint.
7. List on **23rd July 2025** for framing of issues.
8. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)