

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

SUTTS NO. 675 OF 2015  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 267 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1437 OF 2017

M-s Sun Corp. ...Plaintiff  
Versus  
Airport Authority Of India Ltd. And 4 Others ...Defendants

Ms. Radha Bhandari a/w Dheer Sampat i/b M. V. Kini & Co., for Defendant No.1.  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State/Defendant Nos.2 to 5.  
Mr. Nikhil Jayakar i/b Rajeev Sharma for Defendant No.6.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the newly impleaded Defendant No.6 today submits that the Notice of Motion has not been served upon his client. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff undertakes to do so.
2. Let reply is to the said Notice of Motion be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, one week thereafter.
3. All parties who have taken out Notice of Motion shall serve the same upon the newly impleaded Defendants.
4. List on **3<sup>rd</sup> December 2025** 'for hearing'.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)