

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

M/s Sun Corp.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Airport Authority Of India Ltd. And 4 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.267 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1437 OF 2017

IN

SUIT NO. 675 OF 2015

Ms. Ketki Gadkari a/w Mr. Sumit Kothari, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Radha Bhandari a/w Ms. Shweta Singh i/b M. V. Kini & Co., for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Nikhil Jayakar a/w Mr. Mrunal Joshi i/b Rajeev Sharma, for Defendant No.6.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No.1 has sought time on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. The reply affidavit to be filed in the Registry within a period of one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to **24th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]