

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 675 OF 2015

M/s Sun Corp.PLAINTIFF
V/S
Airport Authority Of India Ltd. And 4 OthersDEFENDANT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 267 OF 2017
In
SUITS 675 OF 2015

M/s Sun Corp.PETITIONER
V/S
Airport Authority Of India Ltd. And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1437 OF 2017
In
SUITS 675 OF 2015

M/s Sun Corp.PETITIONER
V/S
Airport Authority Of India Ltd. And 4 OthersRESPONDENT

Adv. Ketki Gadkari for Plaintiff.

Adv. Aseem Naphade a/w Radha H. Bhandari i/by M. V. Kini
and Co. for Defendant No. 1.

Adv. Manish Upadhye AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Adv. Mrunal Joshi i/by Rajeev Sharma for Defendant No. 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)